
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER NO.       1       DATE:  December 14, 2021                            

 

CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-4  SUBMITTED BY:  Joseph Hill                   

 

PROJECT:  FYE 2022 Street Maintenance Bond - Asphalt Pavement 

 

CONTRACTOR: Silver Star Construction Company 

2401 S. Broadway St 

Moore, Oklahoma 73160 

 

Original Completion Date:   March 21, 2022 

 

Previous Completion Date: May 21, 2022                 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,128,500.00    

 

(Increase) this change order  0 Calendar Days 

 

New Completion Date:    October 21, 2021                 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,128,500.00 

 

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE 

Change in Pay Quantities $240,746.25 -$328,927.75 

 

                                                                                      NET CHANGE         -$88,181.50 

 

                                                       REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT       $1,040,318.50                

 

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 2 of 2 

 

Detailed Quantity Change: 

 

 
 

 

CONTRACTOR:                                                                     DATE: _______________ 

 

ENGINEER:                                                                            DATE: _______________  

 

CITY ATTORNEY:                                                                 DATE: _______________   

 

ACCEPTED BY:                                                                     DATE: _______________    

                                   (Mayor)  

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
QUANTITY 

INCREASE

QUANTITY 

DECREASE
COST INCREASE COST DECREASE

3 Undercut (2) C.Y. 1,550 -1,550.00 -$21,700.00

4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth L.F. 1,000 -1,000.00 -$2,000.00

5 Remove Curb & Gutter (5) L.F. 150 -150.00 -$2,250.00

6 Type A ODOT Aggregate Base   TON 50 -50.00 -$1,900.00

7 Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade EA. 2 -2.00 -$6,880.00

8 Tack Coat (8) GAL. 5,788 1,837.00 $3,674.00

9 Superpave, Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK)  DEEP PATCH TON 2,850 -2,217.00 -$203,964.00

10 Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64-22 OK) TON 6,000 2,326.00 $181,428.00

11 1.5 to 1.75 in. Edge Mill  (5) S.Y. 1,600 -1,173.00 -$8,797.50

12 1.5 to 2.0 in. Full Mill  (5) S.Y. 35,000 15,245.00 $55,644.25

13 Rollover Curb & Gutter (1,4,9) L.F. 50 -50.00 -$2,750.00

14 6" Curb & Gutter (1,4,9) L.F. 50 -50.00 -$1,900.00

15 8" Curb & Gutter (1,4,9) L.F. 50 -50.00 -$1,900.00

16 Remove Sidewalk (5) S.Y. 150 -150.00 -$4,500.00

17 3000 PSI Concrete 4” Sidewalk (7,9) S.Y. 100 -100.00 -$7,500.00

18 3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps (7,9) S.Y. 50 -50.00 -$11,250.00

19 Detectable Warning Surface   S.F. 32 -32.00 -$448.00

20 Clean Topsoil C.Y. 10 -10.00 -$550.00

21 Repair Existing Sprinkler Head EA. 6 -6.00 -$150.00

22 Repair Existing Sprinkler Line L.F. 75 -75.00 -$1,218.75

23 Adjust Valve Box EA. 10 -10.00 -$6,250.00

24 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA. 10 -9.00 -$9,000.00

25 Slab Sod (3) S.Y. 20 -20.00 -$100.00

26 3000 PSI High Early Strength Concrete 6” Pavement (Driveways) (9,13)S.Y. 120 -120.00 -$6,600.00

27 Pavement Repair Membrane (14) S.Y. 650 -539.00 -$13,744.50

28 Water Service Line Adjustment EA. 5 -5.00 -$13,575.00

TOTALS $240,746.25 -$328,927.75

DIFFERENCE -$88,181.50


