
 

BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION 
AGENDA SUMMARY FORM 

 

 

Subject: Discussion and any necessary action regarding approval of Street 
Improvement Project- Phase 1 Change Order #1.  

Department: Administration 

Staff Contact: Cynthia 

Title: City Manager  

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
Raydon, Inc. is the contractor for the Street Improvement Project – Phase 1. This is a change 
order to the project that includes the following changes, most of which were initiated by the 
city to address on-site issues and include:  
 

 Hullum/Harvey Intersection- additional concrete needed to improve/address drainage 
conditions.  

 4th/Live Oak – addressing roadway to improve drainage, grades, and rideability.  

 Payne Street – additional concrete pavement in front of dumpster pads to improve the 
structural integrity of pavement to better withstand heavy trash trucks.  

 Pecan Street - additional curb and gutter to address drainage issues.  

 Gaddis – Change the limits of the project to include Dunnigan St. to Butte St.  

 3rd Street – addition of pre-lay asphalt to improve conditions. 

 Hullum Street – replace the failing curb along Hullum Street from S. Oakwood to S. 
Court St.  

 
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
This change order increases contract price by $214,593.98, from $2,405,233.20 to 
$2,619,827.18. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 
Consider approval of Change Order #1 for the Street Improvement Project and authorize the 
City Manager to execute the documents.  
 


