
 

BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION 
AGENDA SUMMARY FORM 

 

 

Subject: Discussion and any necessary action regarding approval of Street 
Improvement Project- Phase 2 Change Order #2.  

Department: Administration 

Staff Contact: Cynthia 

Title: City Manager  

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
Raydon, Inc. is the contractor for the Street Improvement Project – Phase 2. This is a change 
order to the project that includes the following changes, most of which were initiated by the 
city to take advantage of the current contractor’s readiness and contract pricing to include 
streets already identified in the street improvement plan.   
 

 Cactus Cove 

 North Harding 

 North Harvey 
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
This change order increases contract price by $210,244.65, from $2,619,827.18 to 
$2,830,071.83. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 
Consider approval of Change Order #2 for the Street Improvement Project and authorize the 
City Manager to execute the documents.  
 


